EL 978317515US

	01-21-2	2004	EET		
To the Assistant Commissioner for	1026504	111 41ES 11AE 1111 (BE	riginal documents or copy thereo		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1.12.24	Execution			
(1) Viktors Berstis	1.12.04	Moremby 14, 2003			
(2) Yen-Fu Chen	•	Dories	nbu 19,200 3		
(3) John W. Dunsmoir		Movember 14, 2003 November 14, 2003			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	hed? Yes X No		-		
2. Name and address of receiving		3. Nature o	of conveyance:		
International Business		Y Assi	gnment Merger		
Machines Corporation					
New Orchard Road		Secu	rity Agreement Change of Na		
Armonk, New York 10504		Othe	r		
(1) <u><b>1/w</b>) . 14, 2003</u> (2) <u><b>1/w</b>) . <b>19</b> A. Patent Application No.(s)</u>	HOB (3) 1/10 . 1.	4, 2003.	execution date of the application is No.(s)		
(1) 1(1) . 14 2003 (2) 7 (1) . 19 A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents.	303 (3) <b>7/</b> 0/./	4, 2003. B. Patent 1	No.(s)		
(1) 1(1) ./4, 2003 (2) 7/0) ./7, 6 A. Patent Application No.(s)	303 (3) <b>7/</b> 0/./	B. Patent I  6. Total nun involved:	No.(s)10755832  Ther of applications and patents		
(1) 1(1) . (4 2003 (2) 7 (1) . (1) . (2) . (2) . (3) . (4 2003 (2) . (4	303 (3) <b>7/</b> 0/./	B. Patent I  6. Total nun involved:	No.(s)		
(1) 1(1) . 14, 2003 (2) 7 (1) . 17, 2003 (2) 7 (10) . 17, 2003 (2) 7 (10) . 17, 2003 (2) 7 (10) . 17, 2003 (2) 7 (10) . 17, 2003 (2) 7 (2) . 17, 2003 (2) . 2003 (2)	303 (3) <b>7/</b> 0/./	6. Total nun involved: 7. Total fee	No.(s)		
(1) 1(1) . (4 2003 (2) 7 (1) . (1) . (2) . (2) . (3) . (4 2003 (2) . (4	303 (3) <b>7/</b> 0/./	6. Total nun involved: 7. Total fee	No.(s)10755832  Ther of applications and patents		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:  David A. Mims IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road	303 (3) <b>7/</b> 0/./	6. Total nun involved:  7. Total fee	No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents and the mailed:  David A. Mims IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758	303 (3) <b>7/</b> 0/./	6. Total nun involved:  7. Total fee	No.(s) 10755832  There of applications and patents  1 (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Inclosed		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:  David A. Mims IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road	303 (3) <b>7/</b> 0/./	6. Total nun involved:  7. Total fee o	nber of applications and patents  1 (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  count number:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents and the mailed:  David A. Mims IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758	303 (3) <b>7/</b> 0/./	6. Total num involved:  7. Total fee  X  8. Deposit ac 09-6	nber of applications and patents  1  (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  count number: 0447		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents and signature.  David A. Mims IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 512-823-0950	DO NOT USE	4, 2003.  B. Patent I  6. Total nun involved:  7. Total fee  F  X  8. Deposit ac 09-6	nber of applications and patents  1  (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  count number: 0447		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents and signature.  David A. Mims IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 512-823-0950	DO NOT USE	6. Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee of the Space the forces	nber of applications and patents  1  (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  count number: 0447		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents and signature.  David A. Mims IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 512-823-0950	DO NOT USE	6. Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee of the Space the forces	No.(s)		

PATENT REEL: 014887 FRAME: 0099

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I,	
(1) Viktors Berstis County of Travis	of Austin and State of Texas
(2) Yen-Fu Chen County of Travis	of Austin and State of Texas
(3) John W. Dunsmoir County of Williamson	of Round Rock and State of Texas
(have invented certain improvements in	
"System and Method for Automatic Natura	l Language Translation During Information Transfer"
having a place of business at Armonk, New	tion therefore on (1) // - // , 2003, and (3) // /4/2003 . Whereas, ES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to the said application and invention, and to any United erefore;
I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, entire right, title and interest in the said app States and foreign countries, and all rights of States application, and I request the Commit upon the invention set forth in said applicating agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letter	deration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the lication and invention therein disclosed for the United of priority resulting from the filing of said United assigner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted ion to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby rs Patent on said invention and I will execute all ited States and foreign applications when called upon
(1) Signed at Austin TX	on <u>// - /4</u> , 2003.
	Viktors Berstis
	· IIIOID I VIDUO

PATENT REEL: 014887 FRAME: 0100

## IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920030667US1

(2)	Signed at _	Austin	on	11/19	, 2003.	
						<b></b> -
				Yen-Fu Chen	8	
(3)	Signed at _	AUSTIN	on	11/14/	, 2003.	
				gw.	en e	( 0 = -
				John W. Dunsi	moir	

**RECORDED: 01/12/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 014887 FRAME: 0101